

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

AB 6195 November 15, 2022 Regular Business

	ипа в		MATION
V = 1 & I & I	W		

TITLE:	AB 6195: Sound Cities Associati Voting Delegate	☐ Discussion Only ☐ Action Needed: ☐ Motion ☐ Ordinance ☐ Resolution							
RECOMMENDED ACTION:	Appoint a voting delegate for the Association Annual Meeting.								
	_								
DEPARTMENT:	City Council								
STAFF:	Salim Nice, Mayor Andrea Larson, City Clerk								
COUNCIL LIAISON:	n/a								
EXHIBITS:	n/a								
CITY COUNCIL PRIORITY:	n/a								
	AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE	\$ n/a							
	AMOUNT BUDGETED	\$ n/a							
	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED	\$ n/a							

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The purpose of this agenda bill is to appoint a delegate to vote on behalf of the City of Mercer Island at the <u>Sound Cities Association</u> (SCA) Annual Meeting on November 30, 2022. SCA was founded in the 1970s to help cities act locally and partner regionally to create vital, livable communities through advocacy, education, leadership, mutual support, and networking. SCA represents the 38 cities of King County and provides a voice for over one million people.

ISSUE/DISCUSSION

SCA will hold their Annual Meeting on November 30, 2022 and business will include voting on the SCA 2023 Budget and SCA 2023 Member City Dues as well as recognition of outgoing SCA Board Members. SCA has requested that each member city appoint a voting delegate to attend the Annual Meeting.

City Council is seeking to appoint one member of City Council as the voting delegate to attend the SCA Annual Meeting on November 30, 2022 and vote on behalf of Mercer Island.

(e			w	V/	IN.	<i>7</i>	- 1	vai	П	ы		м.				w
	u	U	Ш	VI	Ľ	Ш	SI	Ľ	ע		,	â١	CI	Ш	U	ıĸ

Appoint Councilmember	as the voting delegate at the SCA Annual Meeting on November 30,
2022	